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SERBIA CHESS OPEN 2021 - MASTERS 
Last update 08.07.2021 19:40:56

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Rk. Rp K
25 GM Sanal Vahap 2556 TUR 1 1 ½ 1 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 6 28 2560 10
55 IM Gokerkan Cem Kaan 2470 TUR 1 1 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 1 5,5 53 2433 10
93 IM Can Isik 2398 TUR 1 0 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 5,5 64 2477 10

117 FM Baglan Esat 2359 TUR 1 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 4,5 121 2424 20
118 FM Kamer Kayra 2355 TUR 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 1 0 0 5 84 2512 10
133 IM Ozenir Ekin Baris 2331 TUR 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 0 0 4,5 113 2473 10
173 FM Durak Can 2275 TUR 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 4 200 2135 20
177 FM Sahin Ozgun 2269 TUR 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 0 0 0 3,5 210 2250 20
225 Karaoglan Kivanc 2192 TUR 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 3 244 2192 20
226 FM Ozdemir Serhan Berat 2191 TUR ½ 0 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 0 3 241 2155 40
244 CM Ozkan Ervin 2147 TUR 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 4 194 2246 20
247 Akbas Umut Ata 2141 TUR 0 0 1 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 5,5 72 2391 40
249 CM Caputcuoglu Zeki Berke 2138 TUR ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 0 0 0 0 1,5 281 2170 40
253 FM Dolgun Can 2133 TUR 0 ½ 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4,5 144 2333 40
254 CM Unat Can Haktan 2130 TUR 0 ½ 1 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 5 100 2386 40
269 CM Korkmaz Necmettin 2101 TUR 0 ½ 0 0 0 1 1 ½ 0 3 253 2108 20
274 Garabetyan Arno 2096 TUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 261 2053 20
278 CM Gokcek Kursat Bugra 2089 TUR 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 4,5 140 2300 40

Player overview for TUR
Results of the last round for TUR

Rd. Bo. No. Name FED Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name FED Rtg No.
9 15 25 GM Sanal Vahap TUR 2556 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ IM Radovanovic Nikola SRB 2395 96
9 28 93 IM Can Isik TUR 2398 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Bogosavljevic Boban SRB 2527 35
9 29 38 IM Caspi Israel ISR 2510 5 1 - 0 5 FM Kamer Kayra TUR 2355 118
9 41 117 FM Baglan Esat TUR 2359 4½ 0 - 1 4½ GM Leniart Arkadiusz POL 2499 43
9 44 55 IM Gokerkan Cem Kaan TUR 2470 4½ 1 - 0 4½ GM Zhukova Natalia UKR 2336 130
9 48 66 IM Mohammad Nubairshah Shaikh IND 2436 4½ 1 - 0 4½ IM Ozenir Ekin Baris TUR 2331 133
9 56 86 IM Akshat Khamparia IND 2406 4½ 1 - 0 4½ FM Dolgun Can TUR 2133 253
9 58 278 CM Gokcek Kursat Bugra TUR 2089 4½ 0 - 1 4½ IM Megalios Konstantinos GRE 2390 98
9 59 100 IM Yankelevich Lev GER 2389 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ CM Unat Can Haktan TUR 2130 254
9 60 247 Akbas Umut Ata TUR 2141 4½ + - - 4 IM Stankovic Milos SRB 2421 76
9 98 226 FM Ozdemir Serhan Berat TUR 2191 3 0 - 1 3 FM Krasteva Beloslava BUL 2305 155
9 100 161 IM Klasan Vladimir SRB 2297 3 1 - 0 3 Karaoglan Kivanc TUR 2192 225
9 101 173 FM Durak Can TUR 2275 3 1 - 0 3 Petrusic Velimir SRB 2111 265
9 104 244 CM Ozkan Ervin TUR 2147 3 1 - 0 3 FM Zivkovic Sava SRB 2251 188
9 105 189 Papakonstantinou Dimitrios GRE 2251 3 1 - 0 3 CM Korkmaz Necmettin TUR 2101 269
9 124 274 Garabetyan Arno TUR 2096 2 1 - 0 2 WFM Teuschler Barbara AUT 2148 243
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9 152 177 FM Sahin Ozgun TUR 2269 3½ 0 not paired
9 160 249 CM Caputcuoglu Zeki Berke TUR 2138 1½ 0 not paired
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rtg+/- Group
0,9 MASTERS
-4 MASTERS

10,1 MASTERS
16 MASTERS

18,9 MASTERS
16,1 MASTERS
-34 MASTERS

-5,4 MASTERS
0,4 MASTERS
-18 MASTERS
24 MASTERS

103,2 MASTERS
6,8 MASTERS

91,6 MASTERS
117,2 MASTERS

1,8 MASTERS
-10,8 MASTERS
95,2 MASTERS
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Player details for TUR

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Sanal Vahap  2556 TUR Rp:2560 Pts. 6

1 168 IM Sredojevic Ivan 2284 SRB 3,5 w 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7
2 106 GM Todorovic Goran M 2373 SRB 4,5 s 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
3 70 FM Stukan Martin 2431 RUS 5,5 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
4 74 IM Zarubitski Viachaslau 2426 BLR 4,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
5 128 FM Karacsonyi Gellert 2340 HUN 5,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
6 6 GM Petrosyan Manuel 2632 ARM 7 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
7 8 GM Nihal Sarin 2620 IND 7,5 w 0 0,41 -0,41 10 -4,1
8 81 IM Agibileg Uurtsaikh 2413 MGL 5,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
9 96 IM Radovanovic Nikola 2395 SRB 6 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1

IM Gokerkan Cem Kaan  2470 TUR Rp:2433 Pts. 5,5
1 198 Zhukenov Aituar 2241 KAZ 4,5 w 1 0,79 0,21 10 2,1
2 143 IM Sylvan Jacob 2322 DEN 4 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
3 12 GM Shevchenko Kirill 2605 UKR 7 w 0 0,32 -0,32 10 -3,2
4 132 FM Samadov Read 2332 AZE 4,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
5 157 FM Ronka Erik 2303 FIN 4 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
6 120 IM Krstulovic Alex 2353 HUN 5,5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 128 FM Karacsonyi Gellert 2340 HUN 5,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
8 125 FM Kowalski Igor 2349 POL 5,5 s 0 0,66 -0,66 10 -6,6
9 130 GM Zhukova Natalia 2336 UKR 4,5 w 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2

IM Can Isik  2398 TUR Rp:2477 Pts. 5,5
1 238 FM Efremov Vladislav 2173 RUS 4 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
2 18 GM Asadli Vugar 2574 AZE 6,5 s 0 0,27 -0,27 10 -2,7
3 202 Thorsbro Peter 2233 DEN 3,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
4 24 IM Suleymanli Aydin 2563 AZE 5,5 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
5 174 Tanmay Chopra 2273 IND 3,5 w 1 0,67 0,33 10 3,3
6 192 Ivanovic Marko 2245 SRB 4,5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
7 50 IM Cabarkapa Novak 2478 SRB 5,5 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
8 40 IM Erenberg Ariel 2506 ISR 6 s ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5
9 35 GM Bogosavljevic Boban 2527 SRB 5,5 w ½ 0,33 0,17 10 1,7

FM Baglan Esat  2359 TUR Rp:2424 Pts. 4,5
1 263 Radojicic Aleksandar M 2112 SRB 3 w 1 0,81 0,19 20 3,8
2 36 GM Sedlak Nikola 2519 SRB 5 s 1 0,29 0,71 20 14,2
3 28 GM Bjerre Jonas Buhl 2546 DEN 6 w ½ 0,26 0,24 20 4,8
4 26 GM Sadhwani Raunak 2555 IND 4 s 0 0,25 -0,25 20 -5
5 44 IM Csonka Balazs 2498 HUN 5,5 w ½ 0,31 0,19 20 3,8
6 39 GM Budisavljevic Luka 2509 SRB 5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 20 4
7 66 IM Mohammad Nubairshah Shaikh 2436 IND 5,5 s 0 0,39 -0,39 20 -7,8
8 248 CM Kanov Nikola 2140 BUL 3,5 s 1 0,78 0,22 20 4,4
9 43 GM Leniart Arkadiusz 2499 POL 5,5 w 0 0,31 -0,31 20 -6,2

FM Kamer Kayra  2355 TUR Rp:2512 Pts. 5
1 264 Skonnord Uno 2112 DEN 3 s 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
2 31 GM Zanan Evgeny 2535 ISR 6,5 w ½ 0,26 0,24 10 2,4
3 33 IM Annaberdiev Meilis 2532 TKM 6 s ½ 0,27 0,23 10 2,3
4 51 GM Nestorovic Nikola 2477 SRB 6,5 w ½ 0,33 0,17 10 1,7
5 39 GM Budisavljevic Luka 2509 SRB 5 s ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
6 42 IM Sturt Raven 2500 USA 3 w 1 0,31 0,69 10 6,9
7 43 GM Leniart Arkadiusz 2499 POL 5,5 s 1 0,31 0,69 10 6,9
8 28 GM Bjerre Jonas Buhl 2546 DEN 6 w 0 0,25 -0,25 10 -2,5
9 38 IM Caspi Israel 2510 ISR 6 s 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9

IM Ozenir Ekin Baris  2331 TUR Rp:2473 Pts. 4,5
1 279 Jordanov Mihail 2082 MKD 3,5 w 1 0,81 0,19 10 1,9
2 58 GM Diermair Andreas 2455 AUT 5,5 s 1 0,33 0,67 10 6,7
3 30 GM Warmerdam Max 2535 NED 7 w 1 0,24 0,76 10 7,6
4 2 GM Kuzubov Yuriy 2653 UKR 5 s ½ 0,13 0,37 10 3,7
5 26 GM Sadhwani Raunak 2555 IND 4 w ½ 0,22 0,28 10 2,8
6 24 IM Suleymanli Aydin 2563 AZE 5,5 s ½ 0,21 0,29 10 2,9
7 34 IM Nenezic Marko 2531 SRB 6 w 0 0,24 -0,24 10 -2,4
8 61 IM Martin Duque Jesus 2444 ESP 5,5 w 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
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9 66 IM Mohammad Nubairshah Shaikh 2436 IND 5,5 s 0 0,36 -0,36 10 -3,6
FM Durak Can  2275 TUR Rp:2135 Pts. 4

1 30 GM Warmerdam Max 2535 NED 7 w 0 0,18 -0,18 20 -3,6
2 256 WIM Srdanovic Jovana 2126 SRB 2 s 0 0,7 -0,7 20 -14
3 271 Andreev Stanislav 2101 BUL 3,5 w ½ 0,73 -0,23 20 -4,6
4 263 Radojicic Aleksandar M 2112 SRB 3 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 20 -4,4
5 244 CM Ozkan Ervin 2147 TUR 4 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 20 -3,4
6 255 FM Djokic Mihailo 2129 SRB 4,5 s 0 0,7 -0,7 20 -14
7 243 WFM Teuschler Barbara 2148 AUT 2 w 1 0,67 0,33 20 6,6
8 225 Karaoglan Kivanc 2192 TUR 3 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 20 -2,2
9 265 Petrusic Velimir 2111 SRB 3 w 1 0,72 0,28 20 5,6

FM Sahin Ozgun  2269 TUR Rp:2250 Pts. 3,5
1 34 IM Nenezic Marko 2531 SRB 6 w 0 0,18 -0,18 20 -3,6
2 263 Radojicic Aleksandar M 2112 SRB 3 s 1 0,71 0,29 20 5,8
3 48 IM Raja Harshit 2484 IND 5,5 w 0 0,23 -0,23 20 -4,6
4 256 WIM Srdanovic Jovana 2126 SRB 2 s 1 0,69 0,31 20 6,2
5 87 IM Savanovic Aleksandar 2406 BIH 4 w ½ 0,32 0,18 20 3,6
6 80 GM Abergel Thal 2414 FRA 2,5 - 1K
7 91 IM Perez Gormaz Matias 2400 CHI 5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
8 86 IM Akshat Khamparia 2406 IND 5,5 w 0 0,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

 Karaoglan Kivanc  2192 TUR Rp:2192 Pts. 3
1 81 IM Agibileg Uurtsaikh 2413 MGL 5,5 s 0 0,22 -0,22 20 -4,4
2 149 Savicevic Vlatko 2315 SRB 4 w ½ 0,33 0,17 20 3,4
3 147 IM Bodiroga Predrag 2316 SRB 4,5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 20 -6,6
4 150 GM Dimitrov Vladimir 2314 BUL 1,5 s ½ 0,33 0,17 20 3,4
5 152 WIM Velikic Adela 2308 SRB 4 w ½ 0,34 0,16 20 3,2
6 145 FM Sterck Arno 2319 BEL 3 w ½ 0,33 0,17 20 3,4
7 159 FM Ristic Luka 2300 SRB 4,5 s ½ 0,35 0,15 20 3
8 173 FM Durak Can 2275 TUR 4 w ½ 0,39 0,11 20 2,2
9 161 IM Klasan Vladimir 2297 SRB 4 s 0 0,36 -0,36 20 -7,2

FM Ozdemir Serhan Berat  2191 TUR Rp:2155 Pts. 3
1 82 IM Lazov Toni 2412 MKD 6 w ½ 0,22 0,28 40 11,2
2 86 IM Akshat Khamparia 2406 IND 5,5 s 0 0,23 -0,23 40 -9,2
3 148 FM Barseghyan Armen Ar. 2316 ARM 5 w 0 0,33 -0,33 40 -13,2
4 160 GM Kostic Vladimir G 2297 SRB 3,5 s ½ 0,36 0,14 40 5,6
5 92 IM Bukal Vladimir Jr. 2399 CRO 3,5 s 0 0,23 -0,23 40 -9,2
6 169 FM Kruckenhauser Arthur 2283 AUT 4 w ½ 0,37 0,13 40 5,2
7 286 Shoshin Kirill 2001 RUS 3 s ½ 0,75 -0,25 40 -10
8 270 WFM Soubirou Oriane 2101 FRA 2 s 1 0,62 0,38 40 15,2
9 155 FM Krasteva Beloslava 2305 BUL 4 w 0 0,34 -0,34 40 -13,6

CM Ozkan Ervin  2147 TUR Rp:2246 Pts. 4
1 99 FM Tadic Stefan 2390 SRB 5,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 20 -4
2 165 Fernandez Lledo Javier 2288 ESP 3,5 w ½ 0,31 0,19 20 3,8
3 183 IM Granovskiy Alexandr 2255 KAZ 4,5 s 0 0,35 -0,35 20 -7
4 169 FM Kruckenhauser Arthur 2283 AUT 4 w ½ 0,32 0,18 20 3,6
5 173 FM Durak Can 2275 TUR 4 s ½ 0,33 0,17 20 3,4
6 167 FM Meier Volker 2285 GER 4 w ½ 0,31 0,19 20 3,8
7 145 FM Sterck Arno 2319 BEL 3 s ½ 0,27 0,23 20 4,6
8 186 FM Azaric Slavko 2254 SRB 3,5 s ½ 0,35 0,15 20 3
9 188 FM Zivkovic Sava 2251 SRB 3 w 1 0,36 0,64 20 12,8

 Akbas Umut Ata  2141 TUR Rp:2391 Pts. 5,5
1 102 IM Rozen Eytan 2386 ISR 4 w 0 0,2 -0,2 40 -8
2 172 FM Peycheva Gergana 2280 BUL 5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 40 -12,4
3 170 IM Velickovic Sasa 2281 SRB 4,5 w 1 0,31 0,69 40 27,6
4 176 CM Milikow Elie 2270 ISR 4,5 s 1 0,33 0,67 40 26,8
5 138 FM Yordanov Lachezar 2325 BUL 4 w 1 0,26 0,74 40 29,6
6 60 IM Boskovic Drasko 2451 SRB 5,5 s ½ 0,14 0,36 40 14,4
7 98 IM Megalios Konstantinos 2390 GRE 5,5 w ½ 0,19 0,31 40 12,4
8 90 Petkidis Anthony 2401 GER 5,5 s ½ 0,18 0,32 40 12,8
9 76 IM Stankovic Milos 2421 SRB 4 - 1K
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CM Caputcuoglu Zeki Berke  2138 TUR Rp:2170 Pts. 1,5
1 104 IM Arsovic Goran 2381 SRB 4,5 w ½ 0,2 0,3 40 12
2 110 FM Risteski Emil 2367 MKD 4,5 s 0 0,21 -0,21 40 -8,4
3 168 IM Sredojevic Ivan 2284 SRB 3,5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 40 8
4 182 FM Ratsma Midas 2259 NED 3 s ½ 0,34 0,16 40 6,4
5 154 FM Czerw Dawid 2306 POL 4 w 0 0,28 -0,28 40 -11,2
6 194 Zenelaj Samuel 2244 BIH 3,5 - 0K
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 

FM Dolgun Can  2133 TUR Rp:2333 Pts. 4,5
1 108 GM Lajthajm Borko 2370 SRB 4,5 w 0 0,2 -0,2 40 -8
2 176 CM Milikow Elie 2270 ISR 4,5 s ½ 0,32 0,18 40 7,2
3 174 Tanmay Chopra 2273 IND 3,5 w 0 0,31 -0,31 40 -12,4
4 178 Belke Frank Dr. 2269 GER 0,5 s 1 0,32 0,68 40 27,2
5 165 Fernandez Lledo Javier 2288 ESP 3,5 s 1 0,29 0,71 40 28,4
6 97 IM Salimova Nurgyul 2395 BUL 4 w 1 0,18 0,82 40 32,8
7 109 FM Damjanovic Vuk 2369 SRB 6,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 40 -8
8 119 FM Pastar Slaven 2354 BIH 4 w 1 0,22 0,78 40 31,2
9 86 IM Akshat Khamparia 2406 IND 5,5 s 0 0,17 -0,17 40 -6,8

CM Unat Can Haktan  2130 TUR Rp:2386 Pts. 5
1 109 FM Damjanovic Vuk 2369 SRB 6,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 40 -8
2 171 FM Marn Jan 2280 SLO 4,5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 40 8
3 187 FM Juvan Jaka 2252 SLO 3,5 s 1 0,33 0,67 40 26,8
4 142 IM Hasanzade Toghrul 2323 AZE 3 w 1 0,25 0,75 40 30
5 85 IM Raja Rithvik R 2408 IND 5 s 0 0,17 -0,17 40 -6,8
6 110 FM Risteski Emil 2367 MKD 4,5 w 1 0,2 0,8 40 32
7 111 IM Vardaan Nagpal 2366 IND 5,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 40 -8
8 134 FM O`donnell Conor 2331 IRL 3,5 w 1 0,24 0,76 40 30,4
9 100 IM Yankelevich Lev 2389 GER 5 s ½ 0,18 0,32 40 12,8

CM Korkmaz Necmettin  2101 TUR Rp:2108 Pts. 3
1 123 IM Nestorovic Dejan 2350 SRB 4,5 s 0 0,19 -0,19 20 -3,8
2 183 IM Granovskiy Alexandr 2255 KAZ 4,5 w ½ 0,29 0,21 20 4,2
3 199 FM Maksimenko Viktor 2239 KAZ 4,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 20 -6,2
4 204 CM Sitnic Adnan 2231 BIH 4 s 0 0,32 -0,32 20 -6,4
5 194 Zenelaj Samuel 2244 BIH 3,5 w 0 0,31 -0,31 20 -6,2
6 274 Garabetyan Arno 2096 TUR 3 s 1 0,51 0,49 20 9,8
7 219 CM Jandric Damjan 2202 SRB 2 w 1 0,36 0,64 20 12,8
8 205 Lever Erwan 2231 FRA 4 w ½ 0,32 0,18 20 3,6
9 189 Papakonstantinou Dimitrios 2251 GRE 4 s 0 0,3 -0,3 20 -6

 Garabetyan Arno  2096 TUR Rp:2053 Pts. 3
1 128 FM Karacsonyi Gellert 2340 HUN 5,5 w 0 0,2 -0,2 20 -4
2 192 Ivanovic Marko 2245 SRB 4,5 s 0 0,3 -0,3 20 -6
3 210 Grezels Florian 2219 FRA 2,5 w 0 0,33 -0,33 20 -6,6
4 152 WIM Velikic Adela 2308 SRB 4 s 0 0,23 -0,23 20 -4,6
5 239 WIM Djukic Sandra 2172 SRB 2,5 s 0 0,4 -0,4 20 -8
6 269 CM Korkmaz Necmettin 2101 TUR 3 w 0 0,49 -0,49 20 -9,8

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr568080.aspx?lan=1
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